

SR0923 LRB101 16882 LAW 66281 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

Picchietti Jr.; therefore, be it

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of John P. Picchietti Jr. of Deerfield, who 4 passed away on November 16, 2019; and
- 5 WHEREAS, John Picchietti Jr. was born on May 10, 1927; and
- 6 WHEREAS, John Picchietti Jr. was preceded in death by his 7 father, John P. Picchietti Sr.; his mother, Laura Goffo 8 Picchietti; his brother, Remo N. Picchietti; and nephew, David
- 9 Blaine Gray; and

15

- 10 WHEREAS, John Picchietti Jr. is survived by his wife, Mali
 11 H. Picchietti; his sister, Donna Picchietti Gray; his nieces,
 12 Laura Picchietti Cox, Linda Picchietti Conor, Luann Picchietti
 13 Blowers, Leslie Picchietti Conor, Victoria Gray Moran, Zanne
 14 Marie Gray, and Janet L. Gray; and his nephew, Remo N.
- RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST GENERAL
 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
 John P. Picchietti Jr. and extend our sincere condolences to
 his family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it
 further

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 2 presented to the family of John Picchietti Jr. as an expression
- 3 of our deepest sympathy.